



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 11/2026 & I.A. 3038/2026**

ZENITH MEDIA SCOPE PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Mishra, Ms. Tanushree
Karnawat, Ms. Mansi Rajpal, Mr.
Satyadev Prakash and Mr. Mukul
Kumar, Advs.
M: 9610194123

versus

MR DEBASHISH DAS GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Kanika Singh, Ms. Janhavi Negi
and Ms. Ishanee Kapoor, Advs. for D-
1 and 2
M: 7428150585

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

I.A. 3038/2026 (To issue Summons for Judgment)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXXVII Rule 3(4) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), for issuance of summons for judgment.
2. It is submitted that the defendants received the summons in the present suit and the defendants entered the appearance on 19th January, 2026, before this Court.
3. Issue summons for judgment. Summons is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants.



4. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that they are in the process of filing the application for leave to defend.
5. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on the date already fixed, i.e., 25th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/KR