



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 11/2026**

ZENITH MEDIA SCOPE PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Yash Mishra, Ms. Tanushree
Karnawat, Ms. Mansi Rajpal &
Mr. Satyadev Prakash, Advs.
(Mobile No. 9610194123)

versus

MR DEBASHISH DAS GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Janhavi Negi, Adv. for D-1 &
2 (Mobile No. 7428150585)
Mr. Akshay Maloo, Adv. for D-3
(appeared through VC) [Mobile
No.9717139079 & E-mail ID
amaloo@saikrishnaassociates.com
)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.03.2026**

IA Nos. 5526/2026 and 5527/2026

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the reply has been filed, however, the same is not reflected in the official record or in the office note.
2. Accordingly, learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Let the rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.

IA No. 5528/2026



1. No reply has been filed till date. Let the reply and rejoinder be filed within the time already granted vide order dated 27.02.2026.
2. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Defendant No. 3, which is taken on record.
3. List for completion of pleadings in the captioned IAs on 27.04.2026.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2026/jk