



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 11/2026 & I.A. Nos. 178/2026, 179/2026, 3038/2026,
5526/2026, 5527/2026 & 5528/2026

ZENITH MEDIA SCOPE PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Mishra, Ms. Tanushree
Karnawat, Mr. Satyadev Prakash and
Ms. Mansi Rajpal, Advs.
M: 9610194123

versus

MR DEBASHISH DAS GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Garima Sharma, Mr. Ashwani
Kumar Dubey, Mr. Saroj Kr.
Mohanty and Mr. Apoorv Kataria,
Advs.
M: 9717004767

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

I.A. 5526/2026, I.A. 5527/2026 and I.A 5528/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that she has recently been engaged and seeks time to prepare for the matter.
2. Accordingly, list for consideration on 06th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 21, 2026/KR