



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011078582025

+ **CS(OS) 11/2026, I.A. 178/2026, I.A. 179/2026, I.A. 3038/2026, I.A. 5526/2026, I.A. 5527/2026 & I.A. 5528/2026**

ZENITH MEDIA SCOPE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yash Mishra, Ms. Tanushree
Karnawat, Ms. Mansi Rajpal, Mr.
Satyadev Prakash, Mr. Utkarsh Shankar
and Ms. Anisha Sinha, Advocates.

versus

MR DEBASHISH DAS GUPTA & ORS.

...Defendants

Through: Ms. Garima Sharma, Mr. Kumar
Mangalam, Mr. Saroj Kumar Mohanty
and Mr. Apoorv Kataria, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

1. Ms. Garima Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant, seeks a short accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell and is therefore, unable to assist the Court today.

2. List on 12.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/ar